Solinure
Solinure Blue
19 / 20 20 TE

N P20s K20 MgO

Description

ICL Solinure is the dependable “workhorse" of the specialty agriculture range. You can depend on
Solinure for purity, ease of use and crop responsiveness. The cleanest raw materials on the market
produce a trouble-free product for mixing and applications.

Guaranteed analysis

Oxide
N Total Nitrogen 19%
Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO3) 10.9%
Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NHy) 81%
P,05 Phosphorus Pentoxide 7%
Water soluble (P,0s) 7%
K>0 Potassium Oxide 20%
Water Soluble (K50) 20%
MgO Magnesium Oxide 2%

Water soluble (MgO) 2%
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Benefits

W\ Consistent and reliable quality - clean with low impurity levels

W\ A complete range - the right formulations for every need

Boron

Water soluble (B)

Copper

Water soluble (Cu)

Iron
Water soluble (Fe)
Iron EDTA (Fe)

Iron DTPA (Fe)

Manganese
Water soluble (Mn)

Manganese EDTA (Mn)

Molybdenum

Water soluble (Mo)

Zinc

Water soluble (Zn)

W\ Chloride free - kinder to your crops

N\ Trace elements - 100% EDTA chelated to maximise uptake

\ Hassle-free - keeps drippers clean

Application rates

0.02%
0.02%

0.015%
0.015%

0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.03%

0.025%
0.025%
0.025%

0.004%
0.004%

0.028%
0.028%



Crop Dosage, kg/ha/week Timing

Soft Fruits 20-30 Fruit ripening Harvest

Vegetables 40-80 Fruit ripening Harvest

Orchards/Vineyards 20-40 Fruit ripening Harvest
How to use

Starter fertiliser with an ideal composition for vegetated phase, to stimulate growth at foliar development.
Recommended for plants with a high nitrogen (N) demand.

Attention

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.
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