

# **Solinure**®

# Solinure Blue

19 | 7 | 20 | 2.0 | TE N P<sub>2</sub>O<sub>5</sub> K<sub>2</sub>O MgO

# Description

ICL Solinure is the dependable "workhorse" of the specialty agriculture range. You can depend on Solinure for purity, ease of use and crop responsiveness. The cleanest raw materials on the market produce a trouble-free product for mixing and applications.

### Guaranteed analysis

#### Oxide

N	Total Nitrogen	19%
	Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO <sub>3</sub> )	10.9%
	Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH <sub>4</sub> )	8.1%
P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub>	Phosphorus Pentoxide	7%
	Water soluble (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> )	7%
K <sub>2</sub> O	Potassium Oxide	20%
	Water Soluble (K <sub>2</sub> O)	20%
MgO	Magnesium Oxide	2%
	Water soluble (MgO)	2%

В	Boron	0.02%
	Water soluble (B)	0.02%
Cu	Copper	0.015%
	Water soluble (Cu)	0.015%
Fe	Iron	0.08%
	Water soluble (Fe)	0.08%
	Iron EDTA (Fe)	0.05%
	Iron DTPA (Fe)	0.03%
Mn	Manganese	0.025%
	Water soluble (Mn)	0.025%
	Manganese EDTA (Mn)	0.025%
Мо	Molybdenum	0.004%
	Water soluble (Mo)	0.004%
_	Zinc	0.028%
Zn	ZIIIC	0.02070

## Benefits

- ★ Consistent and reliable quality clean with low impurity levels
- ▲ A complete range the right formulations for every need
- ↑ Chloride free kinder to your crops
- ightharpoonup Trace elements 100% EDTA chelated to maximise uptake

# Application rates

Сгор	Dosage, kg/ha/week	Timing
Soft Fruits	20-30 Fruit ripening	Harvest
Vegetables	40-80 Fruit ripening	Harvest
Orchards/Vineyards	20-40 Fruit ripening	Harvest

#### How to use

Starter fertiliser with an ideal composition for vegetated phase, to stimulate growth at foliar development. Recommended for plants with a high nitrogen (N) demand.

## Attention

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.

https://icl-growing solutions.com/en-gb/agriculture/products/solinure-blue/: 16/05/2024

ICL Growing Solutions marketing.ukire@icl-group.com

